
Basalt Regional Library District Board of Trustees Meeting 
Monday, November 17th, 2025, 5:15 PM 
Basalt Library Community Room and 

Zoom Meeting, see BRLD Website Calendar for Link 

All meetings of the Basalt Regional Library District are open meetings. 
Members of the public are most welcome. 

Board of Trustees: Carolyn Kane, President; Eric Pelander, Vice President; 
Deborah Smith, Treasurer; Suzi Jenkins, Secretary; Elaine Nagey, Trustee; John 

Goodwin, Trustee; Sarah Johnson, Trustee 

MISSION STATEMENT 
The confluence of community, freedom, and fun. 

A Place to Go – A Place to gather – A Place to Grow 

AGENDA 
1. Call to order

2. Public Comments

3. Board Comments

4. Staff Comments

5. Friends of the Library Report, Deb McCanne

6. Action Item – Approve agenda, minutes, and payables
a. Approve agenda
b. Minutes of October 20th, 2025, Board Meeting (page 3)
c. Minutes of November 6, 2025, Board Meeting (page 6)
d. October 2025 Accounts Payable (page 19)

7. Director’s Report, Amy Shipley (page 7)

8. Ballot Measure Committee

9. Facilities Committee: Suzi Jenkins, chair

10. Finance Committee: Deb Smith, chair
a. October 2025 Financials (page 10)
b. 2026 Draft Budgets

11. Governance Committee: Elaine Nagey, chair
a. Discussion and possible vote to approve edits to Library Bylaws (page 

28)

12. Policy Committee: John Goodwin, chair
a. Discussion and possible vote to approve Public Comment Policy (page 

30)
b. Discussion and possible vote to approve Reconsideration Policy (page 

32)
c. Discussion and possible vote to approve Study Room Policy (page 36)
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13. Personnel Committee: Carolyn Kane, chair
a. Culture audit progress
b. 2026 Executive Director goals
c. Executive Session pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-6-402(4) (f) (i) for personnel matters,

to discuss the 2026 Executive Director contract
d. Discussion and possible vote to direct Amy Shipley and Carolyn Kane to sign

2026 Executive Director contract

14. Discussion and possible vote to approve 2026 board meeting schedule (page 40)

15. Discussion and possible vote to schedule 2026 Board training retreat

16. Discussion and possible vote to approve 2026 Board Trustee Application (page 41)

17. Adjourn Meeting
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Basalt Regional Library District Board of Trustees Meeting 
Monday, October 20th, 2025, 5:15 PM 
Basalt Library Community Room and 

Zoom Meeting, see BRLD Website Calendar for Link 

All meetings of the Basalt Regional Library District are open meetings. 
Members of the public are most welcome. 

Board of Trustees: Carolyn Kane, President; Eric Pelander, Vice President; 
Deborah Smith, Treasurer; Suzi Jenkins, Secretary; Elaine Nagey, Trustee; John 

Goodwin, Trustee; Sarah Johnson, Trustee 

MISSION STATEMENT 
The confluence of community, freedom, and fun. 

A Place to Go – A Place to gather – A Place to Grow 

MINUTES 
1. Call to order

Carolyn called the meeting to order at 5:15pm.

Board Members Present:
• Carolyn Kane
• Elaine Nagey
• Eric Pelander
• John Goodwin

• Sarah Johnson
• Suzi Jenkins
• Deborah Smith

Board Members Absent: 
• None

Public Present: 
• None

Staff Present: 
• Amy Shipley
• Samuel Schoon
• Laura Baumgarten

2. Public Comments

None

3. Board Comments

Sarah commented that she had seen an article by Jamie Larue and how professional
conferences create higher quality workers and better service. Carolyn commented about
an interview that Amy had done with the Sopris Sun about the ballot measure and how
amazing of an interview it was.

4. Staff Comments
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5. Action Item – Approve agenda, minutes, and payables
a. Approve agenda
b. Minutes of September 15th, 2025, Board Meeting (page ?)
c. September 2025 Accounts Payable (page ?)

Eric moved to approve the agenda, minutes, and accounts payable. Deb
seconded. The motion passed unanimously.

6. Library Trust Update, Trust Board Member

Katie Schwerer told the Board about their last meeting, which primarily focused on giving
the library money. They are granting $5,525 to the library. They are funding the
imagination library, the gingerbread house workshop, books for book clubs, and for the
aspen science center, and to give $1200 in 2026 for author talks.

7. Director’s Report, Amy Shipley (page ?)

Amy notified the Board that there have been some issues for taxes for an employee who
works out of state, and that the library owes roughly $4,000 in unpaid taxes. Amy
commented that Baker and Taylor, a book distributor, just went out of business. The
Basalt Library does not purchase with them, but a lot of other libraries do, and they will
probably be switching to ingram which is what the Library currently uses. This could
impact the distribution of books to the library as the workload for Ingram increases.
Marmot doesn’t have a date set for moving the servers, but it probably won’t happen this
year. Amy would like to close the library during this time as the library can’t function
without the functionality Marmot brings. Amy is running for the board of the 7a ballot
measure for the Rifle-Parachute area.

a. Strategic Plan Update (page ?)

Amy discussed how the library is behind on some strategic plans as workload
and staff shortage means that priorities have shifted away from the strategic plan

8. Ballot Measure Committee

There were deadlines most for the tabor notices to be sent out. The library has turned in
their tabor notice which was written by the Library’s attorney, along with the Yes
statement submitted by the public. Everything is met and now it’s time to just wait. There
will be a ballot measure party in the conference room on November 4th. The ballot
measure committee has not been meeting as most of the work is already done.

9. Facilities Committee: Suzi Jenkins, chair

The facilities committee did not meet

10. Finance Committee: Deb Smith, chair
a. September 2025 Financials (page xx)
b. 2026 Draft Budgets

Deb commented that all budgets are tracking normally.
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11. Governance Committee: Elaine Nagey, chair
a. Discussion and possible vote to approve edits to the Bylaws (page ?)

Eric moved to approve the edits to the Bylaws. Suzi seconded. The motion
passed unanimously.

b. Discussion and possible vote to approve Board Attendance Policy

Eric moved to approve the Board Attendance policy. John seconded. The motion
passed unanimously.

12. Policy Committee: John Goodwin, chair
a. Discussion and possible vote to approve Display Policy

Sarah moved to approve the Display policy. Eric seconded. The motion passed
unanimously.

b. Discussion and possible vote to approve Volunteer Policy

Sarah moved to approve the Volunteer policy. Eric seconded. The motion passed
unanimously.

13. Personnel Committee: Carolyn Kane, chair
a. Executive Session pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-6-402(4)(e)(I) determining positions

relative to matters that may be subject to negotiations; developing strategy for
negotiations; and instructing negotiators

John moved to enter into Executive Session. Eric seconded. The motion passed
unanimously.

b. Discussion and possible vote to approve contract for BRL culture audit contractor
(page ?)

Eric motioned to ask Cura for statement of work and more detail around culture,
not to exceed $12,000. Sarah seconded. The motion passed unanimously.

14. Discussion and possible vote to add Juneteenth as a holiday closure

There was discussion about how there needs to be a review of all of the holidays to see
which ones needs to result in a library closure and which don’t. Amy proposed we keep
the holidays as is and look at all the holidays in January.

15. Adjourn Meeting

John moved to adjourn the meeting. Deb seconded. The motion passed unanimously.
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Basalt Regional Library District Board of Trustees Meeting 
Thursday, November 6th, 2025, 3:00 PM 

Basalt Library Community Room and 
Zoom Meeting, see BRLD Website Calendar for Link 

All meetings of the Basalt Regional Library District are open meetings. 
Members of the public are most welcome. 

Board of Trustees: Carolyn Kane, President; Eric Pelander, Vice President; 
Deborah Smith, Treasurer; Suzi Jenkins, Secretary; Elaine Nagey, Trustee; John 

Goodwin, Trustee; Sarah Johnson, Trustee 

MISSION STATEMENT 
The confluence of community, freedom, and fun. 

A Place to Go – A Place to gather – A Place to Grow 

MINUTES 
1. Call to order

Carolyn called the meeting to order at 3:00pm.

Board Members Present:
• Carolyn Kane
• John Goodwin
• Deborah Smith

Staff Present: 
• Amy Shipley

2. Personnel Committee: Carolyn Kane, chair
a. Executive Session pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-6-402(4)(f)(i) for personnel matters, to

discuss the 2026 Executive Director contract

Deb moved to go into executive session and John seconded the motion.  The
motion passed unanimously.

Executive session began at 3:03pm

Executive session adjourned at 3:53pm

Public meeting reconvened at 3:54pm

Deb directed Amy to provide comparable Executive Director salary data to the
board at the November board meeting.

3. Adjourn Meeting

Deb moved to adjourn, John seconded, motion carried unanimously
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BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 
LEADERSHIP MONTHLY REPORT 

NOVEMBER 2025 

Administration 
The executive Director signed a contract with Cura HR to provide ongoing HR support.  Cura HR will help 
with payroll processing, benefits administration, hiring, onboarding, and offboarding. 

Personnel Management 

CURRENT STAFF 

Total Staff 
Count 

Total 
FTE 

Total Staff 
Hours per 
Week 

Count of Staff Eligible for 
Benefits (over 20 hours) 

Count of Staff Not Eligible for 
Benefits (under 20 hours) 

20 16.625 665 18 2 

STAFF VACANCIES 

Position Scheduled Hours per Week FTE Benefits Eligible? (Y/N) 

Patron Services Associate 40 1.0 yes 

Spanish Language Outreach 
Coordinator 

40 1.0 yes 

Total 80 2 

We have interviewed two candidates for Patron Services Associate and will interview one more before 
making any hiring offers.  We currently have no applicants for the Spanish Language Outreach 
Coordinator position. 

Collection 
The library collection inventory continues at a steady pace with approximately 75% of the adult non-
fiction collection complete and several smaller collections complete. The remaining online databases for 
2026 have also been confirmed.  With the closure of Baker and Taylor, collection managers have been 
advised to get end-of-year orders submitted as soon as possible to avoid potential delays due to 
increased demand at our main book distributor, Ingram. All physical book budgets for 2025 have been 
90% spent (including pre-orders of items we haven’t been invoiced for yet but which are expected to be 
received by the end of the year) with most collections being closer to 95-100% spent. Collection 
managers met in early November to discuss final orders for 2025 and placing orders for 2026 to avoid a 
pause in deliveries, while maintaining invoicing in a way that prevents a gap in new book additions. 
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Technology 
One staff laptop is having issues with the ports used for charging and connecting to docks and was sent 
to Marmot for repair. They were unable to repair it themselves, and since the computer was still under 
warranty, it has been sent to Dell for repair. 

The platform currently used for mobile printing is at end-of-life and will no longer be supported. 
Because of this Marmot is changing the platform over to a new system called Princh. Staff training for 
the new system will be done in early December, and migration is scheduled for 9AM on December 22, 
2025. 

Facility Maintenance and Management 
The windows with broken seals were all replaced, and then another window with a broken seal was 
discovered.  We will prioritize replacing that window in 2026. 

Leadership and Professional Development 
The Technical Services Associate has been taking an in-depth class on the Create Lists function in Sierra. 
New employees started at the beginning of the month, so onboarding tasks were completed as well as 
training in technology and marketing. The IT and Marketing Associate trained staff in the procedures for 
checking out items when the main system is down, known as offline circulation. Several employees will 
be completing the TIPS (responsible alcohol serving) course to assist with programs in the future. They 
also have recently been appointed the co-chair of the Communication Committee for the Colorado 
Association of Libraries (CAL) and attended a brainstorming session for the association’s planning 
process for the coming years. 
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 Basalt Regional Library District
Maintenance Detail

Date Name Category Memo Amount
01/01/2025 Orkin Pest Control Pest Control Annual Pest Control 1/1/25-12/31/25 486.37$       
01/01/2025 Johnson Controls Security Solutions Alarm / Monitoring Qtrly Billing 1/01/2025- 2/28/25 86.27$         
01/01/2025 Acme Alarm Company Alarm / Monitoring 1st Qtr 2025 Monitoring 133.26$       
01/11/2025 Roto Rooter Plumbing Plumbing / Heating Misc Repairs & Maintenance 3,106.62$    

Sub-Total January 3,812.52$    

03/01/2025 Johnson Controls Security Solutions Alarm / Monitoring Qtrly Billing 3/01/2025- 05/31/25 258.81$       
03/03/2025 Acme Alarm Company Alarm / Monitoring 2nd Qtr 2025 Monitoring 133.26$       
03/06/2025 The Fireplace Company Inspection / Testing Gas Service Call 250.00$       
03/17/2025 Young Services Building/Interior Maintenance Push Button 1,214.00$    
03/21/2025 Lassiter Electric Inc. Electrical Lighting Repair 4,342.00$    

Sub-Total March 6,198.07$    

04/17/25 Grizzly Creek Enterprises, Inc Building/Interior Maintenance Shelving 250.00$       
Sub-Total April 250.00$       

05/14/25 *Divvy Building/Interior Maintenance Air Filters 533.70$       
Sub-Total May 533.70$       

06/01/25 Johnson Controls Security Solutions Alarm / Monitoring Qtrly Billing 6/01/2025- 08/31/25 278.22$       
06/01/25 Acme Alarm Company Alarm / Monitoring 3rd Qtr 2025 Monitoring 133.26$       
06/10/25 First Impression Glass Cleaners Window Cleaning window cleaning 2,043.00$    
06/25/25 Grizzly Creek Enterprises, Inc Building/Interior Maintenance AC Filters/ Hanging Art 150.00$       

Sub-Total June 2,604.48$    

07/11/25 Lassiter Electric Inc. Building/Interior Maintenance Lighting Repair 1,744.48$    
07/16/25 Pinyon Mesa Automatic Services Building/Interior Maintenance Repair and Maintenance- Doors 959.00$       
07/18/25 Pinyon Mesa Automatic Services Building/Interior Maintenance Repair and Maintenance- Doors 230.00$       
07/27/25 Grizzly Creek Enterprises, Inc Building/Interior Maintenance Hanging Art 200.00$       

Sub-Total July 3,133.48$    

08/06/25 R&A Enterprises of Carbondale Building/Interior Maintenance Restroom GFCI/Wired Door Motors/Light Fixture 795.24$       
08/14/25 *Divvy Building/Interior Maintenance Parts for stage 114.01$       
08/18/25 Integrity Fire Safety Services Inspection / Testing Inspections fire safety 976.00$       

Sub-Total August 1,885.25$    

09/01/25 Johnson Controls Security Solutions Alarm / Monitoring Qtrly Billing 9/01/2025- 11/30/25 278.22$       
09/02/25 Acme Alarm Company Alarm / Monitoring 4th Qtr 2025 Monitoring 133.26$       
09/04/25 Grizzly Creek Enterprises, Inc Building/Interior Maintenance Vacuum Repair; Remove paint 105.00$       
09/04/25 Grizzly Creek Enterprises, Inc Building/Interior Maintenance Stage repair 50.00$         
09/08/25 Orkin Pest Control Pest Control Pest Control 25.01$         
09/08/25 Pinyon Mesa Automatic Services Building/Interior Maintenance Repair and Maintenance- Doors 2,372.50$    
09/10/25 Young Services Building/Interior Maintenance Plumbing 1,000.00$    
09/18/25 Integrity Fire Safety Services Inspection / Testing Inspections fire safety 1,149.00$    

Sub-Total  September 5,112.99$    

10/20/25 First Impression Glass Cleaners Window Cleaning Window cleaning 3,684.00$    
10/24/25 Young Services Plumbing / Heating Plumbing 1,000.00$    
10/31/25 Daly Property Services, Inc. Miscellaneous Irrigation Repair 201.58$       

Sub-Total  October 4,885.58$    

Grand Total 28,416.07$  

Alarm / Monitoring 1,434.56$    
Electrical 4,342.00$    
Fireplace maintenance -$             
Building/Interior Maintenance 9,717.93$    
Inspection / Testing 2,375.00$    
Pest Control 511.38$       
Plumbing / Heating 4,106.62$    
Roof Maintenance -$             
Signage -$             
Telephones -$             
Window Cleaning 5,727.00$    
Miscellaneous 201.58$       

28,416.07$  
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BUDGET DESCRIPTION PAYEE AMOUNT
Accounting *Bill.com 240.34              
Gas *Black Hills Energy 452.01              
Payroll Taxes *Colorado State Treasurer - Unemployment 489.44              
Multiple *Divvy 8,225.19           
Electric *Holy Cross Energy 591.72              
Payroll Service *Paychex Payroll Service 6,881.88           
Payroll Liabilities *TIAA-CREF 12,109.65        
Adult 1st Tribal Consulting LLC 1,500.00           
Janitorial Alsco 37.94                
Teen Summer Reading Aspen Film 300.00              
Office Supplies Aspen Maintenance Supply 109.99              
Children's Aspen Science Center 225.00              
Targeted Newspaper Ads Aspen Times 39.35                
Sanitation Basalt Sanitation District 1,010.63           
Staff Appreciation Carbondale Clay Center 375.00              
Children's cari shurman 150.00              
Liquor License Carolyn Kane 20.00                
Wellness/Health Insurance CEBT Willis of Colorado 9,801.44           
Community Events Clare Williams 300.00              
Liquor License Colorado Bureau of Investigation 38.50                
Liquor License Colorado Department of Revenue 658.75              
Property & Liability Insur Colorado Special Districts Property & Lia 2,656.00           
Board Deborah Smith 472.04              
Translation / Interpretation Dulce Andrea Suarez 96.25                
Background Check Employers Council Services, Inc. 421.00              
Replace/repair windows Epic Custom Glass 10,053.01        
Maintenance First Impression Glass Cleaners 3,684.00           
Legal Garfield & Hecht, P.C. 367.50              
Children's Imagination Library of Colorado 115.07              
Multiple Ingram Library Services 3,251.61           
Adult Jessica Barnum 482.50              
Music Michael Ferri 1,100.00           
Adult Movies Midwest Tape 433.49              
Music Miriam Lisker Doorandish 1,350.00           
Office Supplies ODP Business Solutions 83.98                
Overdrive Overdrive, Inc 3,889.21           
Adult BCD Playaway Products 77.34                
Childrens Summer Reading Salida Circus 375.00              
Liquor License Town of Basalt 141.25              
Juvenile Fiction Whitney Anderson 94.50                
Maintenance Young Services 1,000.00           

Grand Total 73,700.58$      

BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LIST

October 10 - November 7
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Statement period: 09/15/2025 - 10/14/2025

Monthly statement
This is not a bill.

Basalt LibraryBasalt Library

Account: MQU18040

Pay cycle: Auto once monthly*

We appreciate you.

Statement Summary

Balance (from previous cycle) $7,942.33

Transactions $8,225.19

Fees $0.00

Adjustments $0.00

Payments -$7,942.33

Statement balance $8,225.19
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Transactions

DATE CARD MERCHANT AMOUNT NAME

09/15/2025 **** 7553 WALMART.COM 8009256278 $43.43 Linda Campbell

09/16/2025 **** 8447 AMAZON MKTPL*PH8Y78183 $55.98 Samuel Schoon

09/16/2025 **** 7327 D J*WSJ $40.12 Kristen A Doyle

09/17/2025 **** 8447 AMAZON RETA* HM0MQ0793 $68.97 Samuel Schoon

09/17/2025 **** 9304
ASPEN PARKING
DEPARTMENT $1.00 Amy Shipley

09/17/2025 **** 7553 AMAZON RETA* 441HC2XN3 $54.74 Linda Campbell

09/19/2025 **** 9304 BASALT MOUNTAIN INN $156.60 Amy Shipley

09/19/2025 **** 7553 Temu.com $36.70 Linda Campbell

09/20/2025 **** 2151 AMAZON MARK* DS0G95WD3 $41.99 Christy Baumgarten

09/20/2025 **** 7553 DISCOUNTSCH 8006272829 $28.89 Linda Campbell

09/23/2025 **** 2151 4IMPRINT, INC $739.28 Christy Baumgarten

09/24/2025 **** 1645 Amazon.com*S41147MI3 $94.85 Dhakiya Mitchell

09/24/2025 **** 8447 AMAZON RETA* W82GD4043 $11.35 Samuel Schoon

09/25/2025 **** 2151 MOUNTAINCAREERS.COM $85.00 Christy Baumgarten

09/25/2025 **** 1645 Amazon.com*V518P8503 $68.72 Dhakiya Mitchell

09/25/2025 **** 8447 AMAZON MKTPL*6B8JM9S43 $27.93 Samuel Schoon

09/25/2025 **** 2151 DRI*UPRINTING $456.62 Christy Baumgarten

09/25/2025 **** 7327 AMAZON MKTPL*XA2K699J3 $28.00 Kristen A Doyle

09/25/2025 **** 9304 CC CAFE $15.71 Amy Shipley

09/25/2025 **** 9304 CC CAFE $24.88 Amy Shipley

09/25/2025 **** 2151 SWIFT COMMUNICATIONS $294.92 Christy Baumgarten

09/26/2025 **** 8447 AMAZON MKTPL*U26412EY3 $12.98 Samuel Schoon

09/26/2025 **** 9304 CC CAFE $17.02 Amy Shipley

09/26/2025 **** 2151 AMAZON MARK* S56FE0713 $6.47 Christy Baumgarten

09/26/2025 **** 2151 AMAZON MARK* NJ2V458Q0 $9.99 Christy Baumgarten

Statement: 09/15/2025 - 10/14/2025
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09/26/2025 **** 7327 AMAZON RETA* VD7CY5333 $138.00 Kristen A Doyle

09/27/2025 **** 1729 AMAZON MKTPL*HQ9ZJ75T3 $962.67 Laura Baumgarten

09/28/2025 **** 7553 temu.com $30.80 Linda Campbell

09/29/2025 **** 8447 NESPRESSO USA INC $259.98 Samuel Schoon

09/30/2025 **** 8447 USPS.COM CLICKNSHIP $15.58 Samuel Schoon

09/30/2025 **** 7553 AMAZON MKTPL*NJ3LH1MX1 $23.32 Linda Campbell

09/30/2025 **** 7553 TEMU.COM $23.44 Linda Campbell

09/30/2025 **** 2151 FACEBK *WEXGS2VMH2 $34.90 Christy Baumgarten

10/01/2025 **** 7553 AMAZON MKTPL*NJ4EL8EG2 $14.96 Linda Campbell

10/01/2025 **** 7553 AMAZON MKTPL*NJ31G8QD1 $42.68 Linda Campbell

10/01/2025 **** 8447 AMAZON MKTPL*NJ8IE66J1 $39.19 Samuel Schoon

10/01/2025 **** 2151 FSP*CAL-COASSOCLIBRARIES $120.00 Christy Baumgarten

10/01/2025 **** 9304 CC CAFE $18.00 Amy Shipley

10/01/2025 **** 2151 Google GSUITE_basaltlibra $415.80 Christy Baumgarten

10/02/2025 **** 8447 AMAZON RETA* NV9UV7VA0 $40.19 Samuel Schoon

10/02/2025 **** 2151 TMOBILE POSTPAID WEB $614.77 Christy Baumgarten

10/03/2025 **** 7327 DEMCO INC $164.18 Kristen A Doyle

10/03/2025 **** 1645 Amazon.com*NV24C9OH1 $113.90 Dhakiya Mitchell

10/03/2025 **** 7327 AMAZON MKTPL*NV24868V0 $305.54 Kristen A Doyle

10/03/2025 **** 9304 CC CAFE $14.40 Amy Shipley

10/04/2025 **** 2151 AMAZON MARK* NV4GA5JA1 $24.66 Christy Baumgarten

10/04/2025 **** 7553 TEACHERSPAYTEACHERS.COM $10.82 Linda Campbell

10/05/2025 **** 8447 AMAZON MKTPL*NV1C29O72 $88.98 Samuel Schoon

10/06/2025 **** 1645 AMAZON MKTPL*NV2GQ7BR1 $16.05 Dhakiya Mitchell

10/06/2025 **** 9304 DREAMTIME WATER DIST $172.70 Amy Shipley

10/06/2025 **** 1645 Amazon.com*NV3AM6TU2 $12.96 Dhakiya Mitchell

10/06/2025 **** 1645 Amazon.com*NF4386Z20 $139.37 Dhakiya Mitchell

10/07/2025 **** 7327 HIGH COUNTRY NEWS $45.00 Kristen A Doyle

10/08/2025 **** 8447 CITY-MARKET #0433 $48.19 Samuel Schoon

DATE CARD MERCHANT AMOUNT NAME
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10/09/2025 **** 7327 AMAZON RETA* NF7UK3JZ1 $86.76 Kristen A Doyle

10/09/2025 **** 7553 AMAZON MKTPL*NV8RC42A2 $16.96 Linda Campbell

10/09/2025 **** 7327 WATEREDCO $61.65 Kristen A Doyle

10/09/2025 **** 1645 CITY-MARKET #0433 $127.42 Dhakiya Mitchell

10/09/2025 **** 2151 Moo Print $190.85 Christy Baumgarten

10/09/2025 **** 9304 CC CAFE $17.02 Amy Shipley

10/09/2025 **** 8447 QDOBA 3178 CATERING $487.45 Samuel Schoon

10/10/2025 **** 7553 AMAZON MKTPL*NF7SO0CG2 $239.39 Linda Campbell

10/10/2025 **** 2151 AMAZON RETA* NF8FE1Z82 $149.03 Christy Baumgarten

10/11/2025 **** 8447 AMAZON MKTPL*NF39Q3W10 $47.26 Samuel Schoon

10/11/2025 **** 7553 AMAZON MKTPL*NF9B54Q61 $50.45 Linda Campbell

10/12/2025 **** 7327 DENVER POST CIRCULATION $64.95 Kristen A Doyle

10/14/2025 **** 7327 D J*WSJ $40.12 Kristen A Doyle

10/14/2025 **** 8447 AMAZON MKTPL*NF6NQ3KR2 $21.84 Samuel Schoon

10/14/2025 **** 7553 AMAZON MKTPL*NM5HV6V00 $9.49 Linda Campbell

10/14/2025 **** 7553 AMAZON MKTPL*NM4OH0AX1 $48.96 Linda Campbell

10/14/2025 **** 1729 Amazon.com*NM3D55MN0 $192.42 Laura Baumgarten

DATE CARD MERCHANT AMOUNT NAME

TotalTotal $8,225.19$8,225.19
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Amazon Transaction Details
October

Order Date Order ID PO Number Order Subtotal Title

10/30/2025 113-8988843-4318636 5310 50.79
Amazon Basics Plastic Storage Containers with Secure Latching Lids, Stackable Organization Bins, 32 Quart, Set of 6, 
Clear/Grey

10/28/2025 114-4727726-3783448 5320 20.97
Set of 2 Micro Precision Surgical Forceps with Serrated Tips Stainless Steel Lab Tweezers - Strong Point Straight & 
Curved Tips- 5.5 Inch - Essential Labware Supplies & Lab Starter Kit Tweezers

10/28/2025 114-4727726-3783448 5320
Scientific Labwares Stainless Steel General Purpose Forceps with Straight Strong Tips (4.75 in. (120mm), Serrated Tip 
and Grip)

10/27/2025 114-9645835-9126649 5320 28.62
IRIS USA 4 Qt. Plastic Storage Bins Containers with Lids, 6 Pack, Small Sensory Bin, Craft Storage, Craft Organizers & 
Storage, Organizing Container for Home, Office & Art Supplies, Stackable, Clear

10/24/2025 113-9761205-1113016 5310 21.92 Neenah Paper Exact Index Card Stock, 94 Bright, 110 lb Index Weight, 8.5 x 11, White, 250/Pack
10/24/2025 113-9761205-1113016 5310 Neenah Paper Exact Index Card Stock, 94 Bright, 110 lb Index Weight, 8.5 x 11, White, 250/Pack
10/24/2025 113-9761205-1113016 5310 Neenah Paper Exact Index Card Stock, 94 Bright, 110 lb Index Weight, 8.5 x 11, White, 250/Pack

10/24/2025 113-3576913-7654619 5620 94.55
Soaoo 50 Pcs Mini Snowman Figurines 2 Types Christmas Tiny Resin Snowman Decoration with Top Hat Xmas Micro 
Landscape Ornament Mini Garden Dollhouse Accessories for Crafts DIY Xmas Winter Party

10/24/2025 113-3576913-7654619 5620
30 Pcs Tiny Resin Animals to Hide Mini Forest Animals Figurines for Miniature Garden Fairy Garden Succulents Plants 
Ornaments

10/24/2025 113-3576913-7654619 5620
24 Pieces Artificial Mini Christmas Sisal Snow Frost Trees with Wood Base Bottle Brush Trees Plastic Winter Snow 
Ornaments Tabletop Trees for Christmas Party Home Decoration (Green)

10/24/2025 113-3576913-7654619 5620
36 Pcs DIY Snow Globe Kit, Clear Plastic Water Bulk Globes for Cap Crafts Snowman Winter Holiday Christmas Home 
Decoration Kids and Adults Party Supplies

10/24/2025 113-3576913-7654619 5620
Renfio Holographic Glitter - Silver Diamond Dust, 1.94oz/55g Fine Glitter for Resin, Slime, Snowglobe, Christmas 
Decor

10/24/2025 114-6256168-2546667 101.55 There There
10/24/2025 114-0998551-8810638 6055 22.14 21 lecciones para el siglo XXI / 21 Lessons for the 21st Century (Spanish Edition)
10/24/2025 114-0998551-8810638 6055 La suma de los días / The Sum of Our Days: Spanish-language edition of The Sum of Our Days (Spanish Edition)
10/24/2025 114-3588083-4892206 6120 33.94 Fender Premium 48 Pack Picks Sampler - Includes Thin, Medium & Heavy Gauges (Austin Bazaar Exclusive)

10/24/2025 113-3523011-0556254 5310 14.98
GH1200 (2-in-1) Super Glue with Brush Applicator & Nozzle, Mess Free Superglue Brush, Instant Never Dries, 3000 
CPS Ca Glue, No Stain Clear Glue, Super Glue for Plastic, Rubber & More

10/23/2025 114-0644244-3355463 98.04 Thirteen Reasons Why
10/23/2025 113-0392862-6881035 5620 69.98 YayLabs! SoftShell Ice Cream Ball Blue, Pint Size, blueberry
10/23/2025 113-4057177-6181845 5620 5.68 Morton Ice Cream Salt, 4 Pounds
10/23/2025 113-4057177-6181845 5620 Amazon Grocery, Vanilla Extract, 1 Fl Oz (Previously Happy Belly, Packaging May Vary)

10/23/2025 113-5802119-6599435 5620 311.54
Beeveer 30 Sets Winter Snowflake Suncatchers Art Kits DIY Christmas Snowflake Suncatcher Crafts Paint Your Own 
Window Ornaments for Boys Girls Winter Xmas Classroom School Activity Party Favor

10/23/2025 113-5802119-6599435 5620
Celltestria 80Pcs Christmas Mini Candy Canes Faux Clay Candy Canes for Crafts Red and White Candy Cane 
Miniatures Xmas Candy Stick Decorations for Vase Filler Tree Hanging Party

10/23/2025 113-5802119-6599435 5620
Sweets Indeed Christmas Sprinkles Mix - 10.90 oz Holiday Blend | Edible Jimmies, Nonpareils & Sugar Pearls for 
Decorating Christmas Cookies, Cakes, Cupcakes & Festive Desserts

10/23/2025 113-5802119-6599435 5620 Spice Drops, 2 Pound Bulk Bag Spice Drops Candy, Spice Drops Candy Gum Drops, The Hampton Candy Company

10/23/2025 113-5802119-6599435 5620
Special Supplies Stepping Stones for Kids Indoor and Outdoor Balance Blocks Promote Coordination, Balance, 
Strength Child Safe Rubber, Non-Slip Edging (Multi-Color, 12)

10/23/2025 113-5802119-6599435 5620
Pagather 72 Colors Acrylic Paint Markers, Dual Tip with Fine Tip and Brush Tip Pens for Stone, Wood, Calligraphy, 
Canvas, Ceramic, Metal, Glass, Rock Painting, DIY Crafts Art Supplies Kit

10/23/2025 113-5802119-6599435 5620 YayLabs! SoftShell Ice Cream Ball Blue, Pint Size, blueberry

10/23/2025 113-1322051-7093852 5310 17.55
BankSupplies Self-Counting Loose Coin Tray | Black/White | Coin Holder & Organizer | Holds 6 Change 
Denominations | Non-Slip | Pennies, Nickels, Dimes, Quarters, Halves & SBA Dollars

10/22/2025 114-4127071-2877044 25 Legends of the Lakota
10/22/2025 113-3192298-8779402 5310 70.54 Juniper CLEAN Hand Sanitizer Gel with 70% Alcohol 1.06 Gallon with Pump
10/22/2025 113-6544775-9791450 5310 24.88 All-Purpose and Multi-Surface Cleaner, Original, 32oz Smart Tube Spray Bottle

10/22/2025 114-5122965-5995453 5320 13.97
Sterilite Medium Clip Box Stackable Storage Bin with Latching Lid for Home, Office, School, Organize Paper, 
Notebooks, Crafts, Clear Lid, Base, 1-Pack

10/22/2025 114-5395204-9722658 6120 15.99 DEWALT Screwdriver Bit Set, Rapid Load, Tin, 20-Piece (DW2503)

10/21/2025 113-2541333-5018624 5620 32.72
Judee's Gluten Free Complete Meringue Powder Mix - Royal Icing Mix & Cookie Decorating Supplies - Meringue Powder 
for Cookies & Pies - 11.4 Oz

10/21/2025 113-2541333-5018624 5620
Winlyn 24 Sets Fall Kids Crafts DIY Monster Ornaments Decorations Art Sets Foam Monster Stickers Googly Eyes for 
Kids Autumn Halloween Classroom Party Activities

10/20/2025 112-6189020-4197802 5310 6.77
Pilot G2 Premium Gel Roller Pens, Fine Point 0.7 mm, Blue Ink Pens Fine Point, Pack of 5 - Ideal for School, Journaling, 
and Office Writing

10/15/2025 113-1755839-6156202 5310 19.99
SmartyPlans Dry Erase Weekly Extra Thick Magnetic Calendar for Refrigerator: 17x13 Two Week Planner and 6x9 White 
Board, 4 Fine Tip Markers and Eraser with Magnets. Stain Resistant. Shipped Flat.

10/15/2025 113-9368748-5682612 5310 24.82
(2000 Pcs) Page Markers Bright Sticky Tabs, Translucent Small Sticky Notes Flags and Arrow Flags, Fluorescent Index 
Tab Stickers for Notebooks [8 Colors, 10 Sets]

10/15/2025 113-9368748-5682612 5310 Amazon Basics Ruled Lined Index Note Cards, 500 Count, 5 Pack of 100, White, 4 in x 6 in
10/15/2025 113-9368748-5682612 5310 Sony ZX Series Wired On-Ear Headphones, Black MDR-ZX110

10/15/2025 113-6456781-8666650 5660 1936.3
Gingerbread House kit [Set of 6] DIY Gingerbread House, Fun Holiday Activity for Kids, Ease Crafted Grooves Decor Kit 
of 6 Houses/12 ppl/Fondant/Snowflakes/Candies/Jellies/Beads/Buttons/Tray 90 Pcs Set
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Amazon Transaction Details
October

Order Date Order ID PO Number Order Subtotal Title

10/15/2025 113-6456781-8666650 5660
Gingerbread House kit [Set of 6] DIY Gingerbread House, Fun Holiday Activity for Kids, Ease Crafted Grooves Decor Kit 
of 6 Houses/12 ppl/Fondant/Snowflakes/Candies/Jellies/Beads/Buttons/Tray 90 Pcs Set

10/14/2025 113-5478551-6545041 5310 33.87
Marbrasse Desk Organizers and Accessories, 5-Tier Paper Letter Tray Organizer with File Holder, Mesh File Organizer, 
Office Desk Accessories & Organization for Supplies (Purple)

10/14/2025 113-5478551-6545041 5310 SKYDUE 360 Rotating Purple Pen & Art Supply Organizer - 5 Slot Desk Organizer for Office, School, Home
10/14/2025 113-7446928-8978623 5310 109.46 Pilot G2 Premium Gel Pens, Gel Roller Pens, Fine Point 0.7 mm Assorted Colors 8

10/14/2025 113-7446928-8978623 5310
maxtek Magnetic Whiteboard Markers - 12 Count Colorful Fine Tip Dry Erase Markers with Eraser for Kids, Low Odor 
Thin Markers for Calendar Boards

10/14/2025 113-7446928-8978623 5310 Clorox Free & Clear Cleaning Wipes, Light Lemon Scent, 75 Count, Pack of 3 (Pack May Vary)

10/14/2025 113-7446928-8978623 5310
MaxGear Weekly Dry Erase Board for Fridge, Magnetic Calendar Whiteboard Planner for Refrigerator with Stain 
Resistant Technology, Include 7 Fine Point Markers and 1 Eraser, 16"x12"

10/13/2025 113-2291213-4385016 5620 9.49
Everyglow Glow in The Dark Photo Paper, Luminous Printing Paper Photoluminescent Inkjet Printing Paper Vnyl for 
Pictures Halloween Party(10pcs) 4''X6'' (Bluegreen)

10/13/2025 113-9183056-5118663 5660 192.42 Flowers For Algernon

10/13/2025 113-7043834-7619420 5310 21.84
Super Sliders 1" Square Self-Stick Furniture Sliders or Movers for Carpet to Protect Furniture and Move Effortlessly, 
Brown (12 Pack)

10/13/2025 113-8942946-1301849 5620 48.96
200pcs Kids Disney Princess Cute Cartoon Character Stickers - Movie Decorative Waterproof Stickers for Kids, Teens 
& Adults

10/13/2025 113-8942946-1301849 5620
Stickers for Water Bottles, 200PCS Water Bottle Stickers for Kids, Waterproof Vinyl Stickers, Cute Stickers for Kids 
Classroom, Teacher Prizes Classroom Must Haves

10/13/2025 113-8942946-1301849 5620
NizyDue 256PCS Halloween Party Favors, 32 Pack Prefilled Small Plastic Witch Cauldron with Halloween Toys in Bulk, 
Prefilled Halloween Goodie Bags, Goodie Bag Stuffers, Trick or Treat, Prizes Gifts

10/13/2025 113-8942946-1301849 5620
100Pcs Cool Disney Character Car Stickers for Water Bottles Skateboard Luggage Laptop Bumper Waterproof Vinyl 
Stickers Bulk for Boys Teens Adults (Car)

10/10/2025 113-4016130-9788261 5310 47.26
Post-it Super Sticky Easel Pad 25 in x 30 in White 30 Sheets/Pad 2 Pad/Pack Large White Premium Self Stick Flip Chart 
Paper Super Sticking Power (559)

10/9/2025 114-9020582-3651414 149.03
Walsunny 43 inch Outdoor Propane Fire Pit 50,000 BTU Gas Fire Pit Table with Lid, Waterproof Cover, Rectangle Gas 
Firepit Table for Garden/Patio, CSA Certification

10/8/2025 113-5086144-6829008 5660 50.45 Frito-Lay Variety Packs, Party Mix, Single Serve Bags (40 Pack)

10/8/2025 113-5086144-6829008 5660
Apprabbr Easy-Insert Paper Picture Frames for 4x6 Photos Bulk Cardboard Photo Frames with Easel Back for Tabletop 
Display, Classroom DIY Crafts,Birthday,Christmas (White, 4X6 IN - 50CT)

10/8/2025 113-5086144-6829008 5660 Nature Valley Crunchy Granola Bars, Value Pack, 120 Bars, 89.4 OZ Count (60 Pouches)
10/8/2025 114-3238928-1367435 6010 86.76 Dungeons & Dragons 2024 Dungeon Master's Guide (D&D Core Rulebook)
10/8/2025 114-3238928-1367435 6010 Dungeons & Dragons 2024 Monster Manual (D&D Core Rulebook)
10/8/2025 113-0706544-7659466 5620 16.96 Kinetic Sand, The Original Moldable Sensory Play Sand, Blue, 2 lb. Resealable Bag, Ages 3+
10/8/2025 113-0706544-7659466 5620 Kinetic Sand, The Original Moldable Sensory Play Sand, Blue, 2 lb. Resealable Bag, Ages 3+

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620 241.97
BRIO Classic Figure 8 Set - 22-Piece FSC-Certified Wood Train Set & Accessories - Includes Train, Depot, Trees, 
Tracks, & More - Compatible with All Sets - Fun Play for Kids Ages 2 & Up

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Opti-Free Replenish Multi-Purpose Contact Lens Cleaning and Disinfecting Solution with Lens Case, 10 FL OZ (Pack of 
2)

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
40MM Ping Pong Balls, 50 or 80 Pack Assorted Colored Tennis Balls Multi Color Plastic Balls Fun Beer Ping Pong Balls 
Bulk for Beer Pong Balls, Arts and Craft, Party Decoration, Cat Balls (50pcs-White)

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Shappy 24 Pack Christmas Snowman DIY Craft 326 Pcs Build Snowman Craft Kit Christmas Decoration Air Dry 
Modeling Clay for Winter Party DIY Gift Indoor Outdoor Holiday Decoration(Snowman)

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Artdone 31pcs Nail Art Brushes, Nail Art Tool Set, Dotting Tools, Dust Brush,Striping Brushes for Long Lines, Drawing 
Pen For Gel Polish Design supply

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
60Pcs Halloween Mix Nail Charms Cute Ghost Pumpkin Nail Gems Gothic Bat Spider Web Nail Rhinestones Colorful 
3D Resin Design Nail Jewelry Halloween Acrylic Nails Supplies for Women Decorations Tips

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620 Perfect Stix 6lb Brown Paper Kraft to go Bags - Pack of 50ct

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
UNA GELLA Short Almond Nail Tips, 312pcs Short Almond Gel Nail Tips Shape Pre Etched Press On Nails Clear Acrylic 
Fake Nails No C Curve for Full Cover Nails Extension Home Art DIY Salon 12 Sizes

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620 Elmer's BlooStick Buddies Glue Sticks, Disappearing Blue Glue Stick, Anti-Roll Cap, 6g, 48 Count, #1 Teacher Brand

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Jocomoni 2000pcs/50g Christmas Snowflakes Confetti Decorations,Iridescent Snowflake Table Confetti Glitter 
Snowflake Sequins for Winter Wonderland Party Home Decoration

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
BRIO World Expansion Pack Beginner - 11-Piece Wooden Train Track Set - Compatible with All Railway Sets - FSC-
Certified Wooden Tracks - Enhances Cognitive Skills - Durable & Safe - Ages 3 & Up

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Bennol Toddler Toys Gifts for 2 3 4 5 Year Old Boys, 73 Jigsaw Puzzle Race Track Car Set Toys for Kids Boys Toddlers 1-
3 2-4 3-5 4-6, Puzzle Tracks Car Toy Gifts for 2 3 4 5 Year Old Boy Kids

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
JoyCat Monster Eating The Shapes, Interactive Shape Sorter Toy for Toddlers 1-3, with 6 Rattle Shape Blocks and 2 
Levers, Montessori Color Matching & Sorting Learning Toys, Gifts for 1 2 3 Year Old

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
300Pcs Fall Stickers, Glitter Maple Foam Stickers, Self Adhesive Leaf Shape Thanksgiving Decorations, Colorful 
Pattern Foam Decor for Kids Crafts DIY, Harvest and Autumn Party Supplies

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
6124Pcs Gem Stickers-Self-Adhesive Face Jewelry Stickers, Acrylic Gems DIY Crafts, Sparkling Heart-Shaped 
Rhinestone for Kids, for Party & Holiday Supplies

25



Amazon Transaction Details
October

Order Date Order ID PO Number Order Subtotal Title

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
JODSONE 36 PCS Gel Nail Polish Set-32 Colors Gel Polish Kit Base Coat Glossy Matte and Glitter Top Coat Nail Polish 
Set Green Blue Red Pink Collection Gifts for Women

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
BRIO Classic Figure 8 Set - 22-Piece FSC-Certified Wood Train Set & Accessories - Includes Train, Depot, Trees, 
Tracks, & More - Compatible with All Sets - Fun Play for Kids Ages 2 & Up

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Opti-Free Replenish Multi-Purpose Contact Lens Cleaning and Disinfecting Solution with Lens Case, 10 FL OZ (Pack of 
2)

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
40MM Ping Pong Balls, 50 or 80 Pack Assorted Colored Tennis Balls Multi Color Plastic Balls Fun Beer Ping Pong Balls 
Bulk for Beer Pong Balls, Arts and Craft, Party Decoration, Cat Balls (50pcs-White)

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Shappy 24 Pack Christmas Snowman DIY Craft 326 Pcs Build Snowman Craft Kit Christmas Decoration Air Dry 
Modeling Clay for Winter Party DIY Gift Indoor Outdoor Holiday Decoration(Snowman)

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Artdone 31pcs Nail Art Brushes, Nail Art Tool Set, Dotting Tools, Dust Brush,Striping Brushes for Long Lines, Drawing 
Pen For Gel Polish Design supply

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
60Pcs Halloween Mix Nail Charms Cute Ghost Pumpkin Nail Gems Gothic Bat Spider Web Nail Rhinestones Colorful 
3D Resin Design Nail Jewelry Halloween Acrylic Nails Supplies for Women Decorations Tips

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620 Perfect Stix 6lb Brown Paper Kraft to go Bags - Pack of 50ct

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
UNA GELLA Short Almond Nail Tips, 312pcs Short Almond Gel Nail Tips Shape Pre Etched Press On Nails Clear Acrylic 
Fake Nails No C Curve for Full Cover Nails Extension Home Art DIY Salon 12 Sizes

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620 Elmer's BlooStick Buddies Glue Sticks, Disappearing Blue Glue Stick, Anti-Roll Cap, 6g, 48 Count, #1 Teacher Brand

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Jocomoni 2000pcs/50g Christmas Snowflakes Confetti Decorations,Iridescent Snowflake Table Confetti Glitter 
Snowflake Sequins for Winter Wonderland Party Home Decoration

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
BRIO World Expansion Pack Beginner - 11-Piece Wooden Train Track Set - Compatible with All Railway Sets - FSC-
Certified Wooden Tracks - Enhances Cognitive Skills - Durable & Safe - Ages 3 & Up

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Bennol Toddler Toys Gifts for 2 3 4 5 Year Old Boys, 73 Jigsaw Puzzle Race Track Car Set Toys for Kids Boys Toddlers 1-
3 2-4 3-5 4-6, Puzzle Tracks Car Toy Gifts for 2 3 4 5 Year Old Boy Kids

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
JoyCat Monster Eating The Shapes, Interactive Shape Sorter Toy for Toddlers 1-3, with 6 Rattle Shape Blocks and 2 
Levers, Montessori Color Matching & Sorting Learning Toys, Gifts for 1 2 3 Year Old

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
300Pcs Fall Stickers, Glitter Maple Foam Stickers, Self Adhesive Leaf Shape Thanksgiving Decorations, Colorful 
Pattern Foam Decor for Kids Crafts DIY, Harvest and Autumn Party Supplies

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
6124Pcs Gem Stickers-Self-Adhesive Face Jewelry Stickers, Acrylic Gems DIY Crafts, Sparkling Heart-Shaped 
Rhinestone for Kids, for Party & Holiday Supplies

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
JODSONE 36 PCS Gel Nail Polish Set-32 Colors Gel Polish Kit Base Coat Glossy Matte and Glitter Top Coat Nail Polish 
Set Green Blue Red Pink Collection Gifts for Women

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
BRIO Classic Figure 8 Set - 22-Piece FSC-Certified Wood Train Set & Accessories - Includes Train, Depot, Trees, 
Tracks, & More - Compatible with All Sets - Fun Play for Kids Ages 2 & Up

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Opti-Free Replenish Multi-Purpose Contact Lens Cleaning and Disinfecting Solution with Lens Case, 10 FL OZ (Pack of 
2)

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
40MM Ping Pong Balls, 50 or 80 Pack Assorted Colored Tennis Balls Multi Color Plastic Balls Fun Beer Ping Pong Balls 
Bulk for Beer Pong Balls, Arts and Craft, Party Decoration, Cat Balls (50pcs-White)

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Shappy 24 Pack Christmas Snowman DIY Craft 326 Pcs Build Snowman Craft Kit Christmas Decoration Air Dry 
Modeling Clay for Winter Party DIY Gift Indoor Outdoor Holiday Decoration(Snowman)

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Artdone 31pcs Nail Art Brushes, Nail Art Tool Set, Dotting Tools, Dust Brush,Striping Brushes for Long Lines, Drawing 
Pen For Gel Polish Design supply

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
60Pcs Halloween Mix Nail Charms Cute Ghost Pumpkin Nail Gems Gothic Bat Spider Web Nail Rhinestones Colorful 
3D Resin Design Nail Jewelry Halloween Acrylic Nails Supplies for Women Decorations Tips

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620 Perfect Stix 6lb Brown Paper Kraft to go Bags - Pack of 50ct

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
UNA GELLA Short Almond Nail Tips, 312pcs Short Almond Gel Nail Tips Shape Pre Etched Press On Nails Clear Acrylic 
Fake Nails No C Curve for Full Cover Nails Extension Home Art DIY Salon 12 Sizes

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620 Elmer's BlooStick Buddies Glue Sticks, Disappearing Blue Glue Stick, Anti-Roll Cap, 6g, 48 Count, #1 Teacher Brand

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Jocomoni 2000pcs/50g Christmas Snowflakes Confetti Decorations,Iridescent Snowflake Table Confetti Glitter 
Snowflake Sequins for Winter Wonderland Party Home Decoration

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
BRIO World Expansion Pack Beginner - 11-Piece Wooden Train Track Set - Compatible with All Railway Sets - FSC-
Certified Wooden Tracks - Enhances Cognitive Skills - Durable & Safe - Ages 3 & Up

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
Bennol Toddler Toys Gifts for 2 3 4 5 Year Old Boys, 73 Jigsaw Puzzle Race Track Car Set Toys for Kids Boys Toddlers 1-
3 2-4 3-5 4-6, Puzzle Tracks Car Toy Gifts for 2 3 4 5 Year Old Boy Kids

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
JoyCat Monster Eating The Shapes, Interactive Shape Sorter Toy for Toddlers 1-3, with 6 Rattle Shape Blocks and 2 
Levers, Montessori Color Matching & Sorting Learning Toys, Gifts for 1 2 3 Year Old

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
300Pcs Fall Stickers, Glitter Maple Foam Stickers, Self Adhesive Leaf Shape Thanksgiving Decorations, Colorful 
Pattern Foam Decor for Kids Crafts DIY, Harvest and Autumn Party Supplies

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
6124Pcs Gem Stickers-Self-Adhesive Face Jewelry Stickers, Acrylic Gems DIY Crafts, Sparkling Heart-Shaped 
Rhinestone for Kids, for Party & Holiday Supplies

10/8/2025 113-0750992-9365056 5620
JODSONE 36 PCS Gel Nail Polish Set-32 Colors Gel Polish Kit Base Coat Glossy Matte and Glitter Top Coat Nail Polish 
Set Green Blue Red Pink Collection Gifts for Women

10/5/2025 114-6652934-8402604 139.37 U by Kotex Balance Ultra Thin Pads with Wings, Regular Absorbency, 50 Count (Packaging May Vary)
10/5/2025 114-6652934-8402604 U by Kotex Tampons, Click Compact Multipack, Regular/Super Absorbency, Unscented, 45 Count
10/5/2025 114-6652934-8402604 Amazon Brand - Mama Bear Gentle Touch Diapers, Size 4, 148 Count (4 packs of 37)
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Amazon Transaction Details
October

Order Date Order ID PO Number Order Subtotal Title
10/5/2025 114-6652934-8402604 Amazon Brand - Mama Bear Gentle Touch Diapers, Size 2, 184 Count (4 packs of 46)
10/5/2025 114-5677549-6348269 12.96 Tru-Ray Shades of Me Construction Paper, 5 Assorted Skin Tone Colors, 9" x 12", 50 Sheets
10/5/2025 114-7662235-5385062 16.05 Prang (Formerly SunWorks) Smart-Stack Construction Paper, 11 Assorted Colors, 9" x 12", 300 Sheets
10/3/2025 113-3966576-3824216 5310 88.98 Purell 64 Oz. Advanced Instant Hand Sanitizer Gel Refill

10/3/2025 114-2932192-3003443 24.66
Anker USB C Adapter (2 Pack), USB C to USB Adapter High-Speed Data Transfer for MacBook Pro 2020, iPad Pro 2020, 
Samsung Notebook 9, Dell XPS and More Type C Devices

10/2/2025 114-0853762-9604249 113.9 Mad Honey: A GMA Book Club Pick: A Novel
10/2/2025 114-7066011-1484202 6120 305.54 JBL FLIP 6 Waterproof Portable Speaker Bundle with gSport Carbon Fiber Case (Teal)

10/2/2025 114-7066011-1484202 6120
DIGITNOW!35mm Slide and Film Viewer, 3X Magnification LED Lighted Illuminated Viewing,USB Powered/Battery 
Operation-for 35mm Slides & Positive Film Negatives(4AA Batteries Included)

10/2/2025 114-7066011-1484202 6120
DEWALT 20V MAX Cordless Drill Driver Set, 1/2 Inch Electric Drill, 2 Speed, XR 2.0 Ah Battery and Charger Included 
(DCD777D1)

10/1/2025 113-2885871-7416201 5310 40.36 Ticonderoga Wood-Cased Pencils, Pre-Sharpened, 2 HB Soft, Pastel Colors, 150 Count
10/1/2025 113-2885871-7416201 5310 Ticonderoga Wood-Cased Pencils, Pre-Sharpened, 2 HB Soft, Pastel Colors, 150 Count
10/1/2025 113-2885871-7416201 5310 Ticonderoga Wood-Cased Pencils, Pre-Sharpened, 2 HB Soft, Pastel Colors, 150 Count

Total 4,813.52                 
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Section 7. Conflict of Interest.  A conflict of interest arises when a Trustee is in a position to 
derive personal benefit from actions or decisions made in their official capacity.is defined 
as the “conflict between the private interest and the official responsibilities of a person in a 
position of trust.” BRLD strives to promote public confidence in government the Library by 
ensuring the impartiality, integrity, and honesty of itself and the Board. As such, the Board 
of Trustees and its appointed committees will ensure that its their actions do not present a 
conflict of interest. If a Trustee voices a conflict of interest, it will be noted in the Board 
meeting minutes. The Trustee will recuse himself/herself/theirself themselves from both 
the discussion and vote, and will not otherwise participate in this item.   
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Section 7. Conflict of Interest.  A conflict of interest arises when a Trustee is in a position to 
derive personal benefit from actions or decisions made in their official capacity. BRLD 
strives to promote public confidence in the Library by ensuring the impartiality, integrity, 
and honesty of itself and the Board. As such, the Board of Trustees and its appointed 
committees will ensure that their actions do not present a conflict of interest. If a Trustee 
voices a conflict of interest, it will be noted in the Board meeting minutes. The Trustee will 
recuse himself/herself/themselves from both the discussion and vote, and will not 
otherwise participate in this item.   
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Policy reviewed: May 2023 
Policy approved: April 2023, May 2023 

BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 
PUBLIC COMMENT POLICY 

It is the policy of the Board of Trustees of the Basalt Regional Library District (BRLD) to conduct its 
meetings in accordance with the Colorado Sunshine Law as set out in Section 24-6-402 of Colorado 
Revised Statutes in order to provide a fair opportunity to every person who desires to address the Board 
of Trustees. Accordingly, other than those portions that are held in Executive Session, Board meetings 
are open to the public, and anyone may attend in order to observe the proceedings. 

In support of the open meeting character of Board sessions: 
1. The minutes will accurately identify individuals who make comments, and any person wishing to

address the Board must provide his or her name, address, and telephone number on the
attendance sheet for the meeting.

2. Individuals wishing to comment must reside in the Roaring Fork ValleyBasalt Regional Library
District.

3. Individuals will be called to comment in the order in which they have signed in, except in the
case of special circumstances as determined by the President of the Board.

4. Each speaker may take up to three minutes to make his or her comments. This time constraint
may be modified by the Board President to be fewer than three minutes if there are a number
of persons wishing to speak. Speakers will be advised when they have one minute remaining.

5. All speakers will be asked to begin by stating their name and street address.
6. The total amount of time for public comment is capped at thirty (30) minutes.
7. The Board of Trustees acts as a body. Given the nature of the Board:

a) Speakers are not to address nor engage in dialogue with individual trustees during the
public comment period. Comments are to be addressed to the Board as a whole.

b) Trustees will not engage individual speakers in dialogue nor ask or answer questions during
the presentation, with the following exception: at the request of any trustee, the President
of the Board shall allow questions from trustees to speakers for purposes of clarification,
limiting the time for discussion as the President deems appropriate.

c) Speakers are asked to understand that specific questions cannot be answered in dialogue
format by the Board of Trustees. Acting as a Board, and only as a Board, the trustees will
consider comments and questions and may direct staff members to provide information.
The Board may discuss matters raised by members of the public and, if the Board decides
that some action or response is warranted, will do so as the Board.
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Policy reviewed: May 2023 
Policy approved: April 2023, May 2023 

BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 
PUBLIC COMMENT POLICY 

It is the policy of the Board of Trustees of the Basalt Regional Library District (BRLD) to conduct its 
meetings in accordance with the Colorado Sunshine Law as set out in Section 24-6-402 of Colorado 
Revised Statutes in order to provide a fair opportunity to every person who desires to address the Board 
of Trustees. Accordingly, other than those portions that are held in Executive Session, Board meetings 
are open to the public, and anyone may attend in order to observe the proceedings. 

In support of the open meeting character of Board sessions: 
1. The minutes will accurately identify individuals who make comments, and any person wishing to

address the Board must provide his or her name, address, and telephone number on the
attendance sheet for the meeting.

2. Individuals wishing to comment must reside in the Basalt Regional Library District.
3. Individuals will be called to comment in the order in which they have signed in, except in the

case of special circumstances as determined by the President of the Board.
4. Each speaker may take up to three minutes to make his or her comments. This time constraint

may be modified by the Board President to be fewer than three minutes if there are a number
of persons wishing to speak. Speakers will be advised when they have one minute remaining.

5. All speakers will be asked to begin by stating their name and street address.
6. The total amount of time for public comment is capped at thirty (30) minutes.
7. The Board of Trustees acts as a body. Given the nature of the Board:

a) Speakers are not to address nor engage in dialogue with individual trustees during the
public comment period. Comments are to be addressed to the Board as a whole.

b) Trustees will not engage individual speakers in dialogue nor ask or answer questions during
the presentation, with the following exception: at the request of any trustee, the President
of the Board shall allow questions from trustees to speakers for purposes of clarification,
limiting the time for discussion as the President deems appropriate.

c) Speakers are asked to understand that specific questions cannot be answered in dialogue
format by the Board of Trustees. Acting as a Board, and only as a Board, the trustees will
consider comments and questions and may direct staff members to provide information.
The Board may discuss matters raised by members of the public and, if the Board decides
that some action or response is warranted, will do so as the Board.
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BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 
RECONSIDERATION POLICY 

It is the policy of the Basalt Regional Library District (BRLD) for staff to develop library resources that 
provide information, opportunities for learning, and entertainment. The Library upholds the 
American Library Association’s (ALA) Library Bill of Rights, providing library resources for the 
interest, information, and enlightenment of all people of the community while avoiding exclusion of 
library resources due to the origin, background, or views of those contributing to their creation. The 
Library upholds the freedom to read and view materials as a purely individual matter.  

STAFF RESPONSIBILITY 

• The responsibility for selection and evaluation of library resources and services is delegated to
the Executive Director

• The Executive Director appoints professional staff to carry out day-to-day curation of the
Library’s collection, creating displays, developing programs, and authorizing meeting room use
by outside groups.

• Library resources support the Library's mission and service priorities, within budget and space
limitations, to serve the needs of all individuals.

• Selection of library resources does not express or imply endorsement of the views, language or
lifestyles portrayed in the material.

• Library resources are based on the merits of the material in relation to the development of
resources that serve the needs and interests of a diverse population.

• The Library does not restrict any patron’s freedom to read, view, or listen to library resources,
including both children and adults.

PATRON RESPONSIBILITY 

• Library patrons have widely diverse and separate interests, backgrounds, cultural heritages,
social values, and informational needs.

• The Library supports the right of each patron to decide which items are appropriate for their
personal use.

• Language, situations, or subjects which may be offensive to some patrons do not disqualify a
library resource which, in its entirety, is judged to be of value.

• Patrons may decline use of library resources of which they do not approve.

• Patrons may not act in a way to limit access to library materials and services by other patrons.

• Any act to exercise censorship and/or to restrict the freedom of others to obtain such resources
may result in loss of library privileges.

• Only parents and guardians have the right and the responsibility to determine their minor
children’s — and only their children’s — access to library resources.

• Patrons may make comments and suggestions on library resources.  Suggestions are considered
based on guidelines established in the Materials Collection Policy, Program Policy, Display Policy,
Meeting Spaces Policy, and Study Room Policy.

• An individual requesting reconsideration of any library resources must complete, sign, and
submit to the Executive Director a Request for Reconsideration form.

RECONSIDERATION PROCESS 

• Requests for reconsideration will be reviewed only if the requester is a resident of the Basalt
Regional Library District.

• The Executive Director, in consultation with staff, will review the request and provide a written
reply within 30 days. The library resource in question will continue to be available to the public
during the reconsideration process. The written response will include the Executive Director’s
decision and the reasons for the decision.
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Policy reviewed: February 2023, January 2025 
Policy approved: May 2023, January 2025 

• Requests for reconsideration on any one title will only be reviewed once per title in each two 
year period.  If a second request is submitted on a title that has already been considered, the 
requester will receive a letter indicating that their request will not be considered because it has 
already been considered. 

APPEAL PROCESS: 

• Should the individual(s) requesting reconsideration choose to appeal the Executive Director’s 
decision, they may make an final appeal in writing directly to the Board of Trustees citing the 
reasons they dispute the decision.  

• At an upcoming regularly scheduled Board meeting, wWithin sixty (60) days of receiving the final 
written appeal, the Board will schedule and conduct a public meetingreview the appeal  in order 
to reach a final decision.  

• The Board’s review of the appeal will only investigate whether the reconsideration policy was 
followed by Library staff.  The appeal will not re-evaluate the content of the material or the 
nature of the request for reconsideration. 

• In the event the board finds that the policy was not followed, the board will direct Library staff 
to re-evaluate the request for reconsideration with a statement detailing which part of the 
policy was not followed.  This subsequent review will be completed within 60 days. 

• This The Board’s decision, and its reasoning about the appeal, shall be reflected in the library’s 
regular minutes and serves as the notice to the patron requesting reconsideration.  

• If a written appeal is submitted to the Board of Trustees, the name of the person making the 
appeal will be made public, pursuant to the Colorado Open Meetings Law (Section 24-6-401 and 
24-6-402, C.R.S.). 
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BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 
RECONSIDERATION POLICY 

It is the policy of the Basalt Regional Library District (BRLD) for staff to develop library resources that 
provide information, opportunities for learning, and entertainment. The Library upholds the 
American Library Association’s (ALA) Library Bill of Rights, providing library resources for the 
interest, information, and enlightenment of all people of the community while avoiding exclusion of 
library resources due to the origin, background, or views of those contributing to their creation. The 
Library upholds the freedom to read and view materials as a purely individual matter.  

STAFF RESPONSIBILITY 

• The responsibility for selection and evaluation of library resources and services is delegated to
the Executive Director

• The Executive Director appoints professional staff to carry out day-to-day curation of the
Library’s collection, creating displays, developing programs, and authorizing meeting room use
by outside groups.

• Library resources support the Library's mission and service priorities, within budget and space
limitations, to serve the needs of all individuals.

• Selection of library resources does not express or imply endorsement of the views, language or
lifestyles portrayed in the material.

• Library resources are based on the merits of the material in relation to the development of
resources that serve the needs and interests of a diverse population.

• The Library does not restrict any patron’s freedom to read, view, or listen to library resources,
including both children and adults.

PATRON RESPONSIBILITY 

• Library patrons have widely diverse and separate interests, backgrounds, cultural heritages,
social values, and informational needs.

• The Library supports the right of each patron to decide which items are appropriate for their
personal use.

• Language, situations, or subjects which may be offensive to some patrons do not disqualify a
library resource which, in its entirety, is judged to be of value.

• Patrons may decline use of library resources of which they do not approve.
• Patrons may not act in a way to limit access to library materials and services by other patrons.
• Any act to exercise censorship and/or to restrict the freedom of others to obtain such resources

may result in loss of library privileges.
• Only parents and guardians have the right and the responsibility to determine their minor

children’s — and only their children’s — access to library resources.
• Patrons may make comments and suggestions on library resources.  Suggestions are considered

based on guidelines established in the Materials Collection Policy, Program Policy, Display Policy,
Meeting Spaces Policy, and Study Room Policy.

• An individual requesting reconsideration of any library resources must complete, sign, and
submit to the Executive Director a Request for Reconsideration form.

RECONSIDERATION PROCESS 

• Requests for reconsideration will be reviewed only if the requester is a resident of the Basalt
Regional Library District.

• The Executive Director, in consultation with staff, will review the request and provide a written
reply within 30 days. The library resource in question will continue to be available to the public
during the reconsideration process. The written response will include the Executive Director’s
decision and the reasons for the decision.
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Policy reviewed: February 2023, January 2025 
Policy approved: May 2023, January 2025 

• Requests for reconsideration on any one title will only be reviewed once per title in each two 
year period.  If a second request is submitted on a title that has already been considered, the 
requester will receive a letter indicating that their request will not be considered because it has 
already been considered. 

APPEAL PROCESS: 

• Should the individual(s) requesting reconsideration choose to appeal the Executive Director’s 
decision, they may make an appeal in writing directly to the Board of Trustees citing the reasons 
they dispute the decision.  

• At an upcoming regularly scheduled Board meeting, within sixty (60) days of receiving the 
written appeal, the Board will review the appeal to reach a final decision.  

• The Board’s review of the appeal will only investigate whether the reconsideration policy was 
followed by Library staff.  The appeal will not re-evaluate the content of the material or the 
nature of the request for reconsideration. 

• In the event the board finds that the policy was not followed, the board will direct Library staff 
to re-evaluate the request for reconsideration with a statement detailing which part of the 
policy was not followed.  This subsequent review will be completed within 60 days. 

• The Board’s decision, and its reasoning about the appeal, shall be reflected in the library’s 
regular minutes and serves as the notice to the patron requesting reconsideration.  

• If a written appeal is submitted to the Board of Trustees, the name of the person making the 
appeal will be made public, pursuant to the Colorado Open Meetings Law (Section 24-6-401 and 
24-6-402, C.R.S.). 
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Policy drafted: November 2022 
Policy approved:  March 2023 

BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 
STUDY ROOM POLICY 

It is the policy of the Basalt Regional Library District (BRLD) to offer its study room spaces for use by the 
community, subject to certain requirements.  BRLD has five study rooms.  Study rooms may be 
reservable in advance.  

DETAILS ABOUT THE STUDY ROOMS: 

ROOM 113 
(The Shire) 

ROOMS 114 (Wakanda) 
ROOM 115 (Diagon Alley) 
ROOM -116 (221B Baker 
Street) 

ROOM 117 (Narnia) 

Available hours During BRLD Open Hours 

Location Near 
Fireplace 

To the right of the adult 
area as you’re facing the 
wall of windows 

In the Kids/Teen Area 

Occupancy limit 6 4 6 

TV Monitor No No Yes 

Laptop and charger Available upon request 

Video conferencing hardware Available upon request 

Presentation remote pointer Available upon request 

Whiteboards Yes Yes Yes 

Dry erase markers and erasers 
(available upon request) 

Yes Yes Yes 

REQUIREMENTS FOR USE: 

• The BRLD Patron Behavior Policy applies to all persons using any meeting or study room.

• Study rooms may be reserved for up to two hours per day, up to two weeks in advance.

• Meetings in study rooms must be held during the BRLD’s operating hours. Meetings, including clean
up time, must conclude ten minutes before closing time. 

• Groups must limit attendees to the posted room capacity for safety purposes.

• Study room windows must remain uncovered for visibility into the room

• Meetings in study rooms must be held during the BRLD’s operating hours. Meetings, including clean
up time, must conclude ten minutes before closing time. 

• All trash, recyclable, and compostable items must be deposited in the proper receptacles.

• BRLD is not responsible for materials left in study rooms by users. Patrons may not leave unattended
items in a study room in order to reserve a study room. Belongings left unattended will be collected by
staff and held in the staff area until close of business at which time the belongings will go into the
Library’s lost and found.

• Refrain from sSleeping is prohibited in the lLibrary study rooms.

• Room 117 (Narnia) is reserved for kids and teens during hours when school is not in session.

EXCLUSIONS, EXCEPTIONS, INDEMNITY: 

• BRLD provides no liability or other insurance to cover expenses that may arise for individuals using our
study rooms.

• BRLD assumes no responsibility for loss or damage to equipment or items brought into the Library.
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Policy drafted: November 2022 
Policy approved:  March 2023 

• Permission to use study rooms does not constitute endorsement by BRLD staff or Board of Trustees. 
No advertisement or announcement implying such endorsement will be permitted. BRLD, at its sole 
discretion, reserves the right to revoke study room privileges at any time. 

REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION: 
Any community member has the right to request reconsideration of any portion of this study room 
policy or how staff implement this policy. Appeals to this policy or reconsideration of its implementation 
may be submitted via the Request for Reconsideration form. 
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Policy approved:  March 2023 

BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 
STUDY ROOM POLICY 

 
It is the policy of the Basalt Regional Library District (BRLD) to offer its study room spaces for use by the 
community, subject to certain requirements.  BRLD has five study rooms.  Study rooms may be 
reservable in advance.  
 
DETAILS ABOUT THE STUDY ROOMS: 

 ROOM 113 
(The Shire) 

ROOM 114 (Wakanda) 
ROOM 115 (Diagon Alley) 
ROOM 116 (221B Baker 
Street) 

ROOM 117 (Narnia) 

Available hours During BRLD Open Hours 
Location Near 

Fireplace 
To the right of the adult 
area as you’re facing the 
wall of windows 

In the Kids/Teen Area 

Occupancy limit 6 4 6 
TV Monitor No No Yes 
Video conferencing hardware Available upon request 
Presentation remote pointer Available upon request 
Whiteboards Yes Yes Yes 
Dry erase markers and erasers 
(available upon request) 

Yes Yes Yes 

 
REQUIREMENTS FOR USE: 
• The BRLD Patron Behavior Policy applies to all persons using any meeting or study room. 
• Study rooms may be reserved for up to two hours per day, up to two weeks in advance. 
• Meetings in study rooms must be held during the BRLD’s operating hours. Meetings, including clean 

up time, must conclude ten minutes before closing time. 
• Groups must limit attendees to the posted room capacity for safety purposes. 
• Study room windows must remain uncovered for visibility into the room 
• All trash, recyclable, and compostable items must be deposited in the proper receptacles. 
• BRLD is not responsible for materials left in study rooms by users. Patrons may not leave unattended 

items in a study room in order to reserve a study room. Belongings left unattended will be collected by 
staff and held in the staff area until close of business at which time the belongings will go into the 
Library’s lost and found.   

• Refrain from sleeping in the Library study rooms.  
• Room 117 (Narnia) is reserved for kids and teens during hours when school is not in session. 
 
EXCLUSIONS, EXCEPTIONS, INDEMNITY: 
• BRLD provides no liability or other insurance to cover expenses that may arise for individuals using our 

study rooms.  
• BRLD assumes no responsibility for loss or damage to equipment or items brought into the Library. 
• Permission to use study rooms does not constitute endorsement by BRLD staff or Board of Trustees. 

No advertisement or announcement implying such endorsement will be permitted. BRLD, at its sole 
discretion, reserves the right to revoke study room privileges at any time. 
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Policy drafted: November 2022 
Policy approved:  March 2023 

REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION: 
Any community member has the right to request reconsideration of any portion of this study room 
policy or how staff implement this policy. Appeals to this policy or reconsideration of its implementation 
may be submitted via the Request for Reconsideration form. 
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BASALT REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT 
2026 SCHEDULE OF BOARD MEETINGS 

JANUARY JULY 

Tuesday, 1/6/2026 GOVERNANCE Tuesday, 1/7/2026 GOVERNANCE 
Wednesday, 1/7/2026 FACILITIES Wednesday, 7/1/2026 FACILITIES 
Tuesday, 1/13/2026 FINANCE Tuesday, 7/14/2026 FINANCE 
Monday 1/19/2026 BOARD Monday 7/20/2026 BOARD 
Tuesday 1/20/2026 POLICY Tuesday 7/21/2026 POLICY 

FEBRUARY AUGUST 

Tuesday, 2/3/2026 GOVERNANCE Tuesday, 8/4/2026 GOVERNANCE 
Wednesday, 2/4//2026 FACILITIES Wednesday, 8/5/2026 FACILITIES 
Tuesday, 2/10/2026 FINANCE Tuesday, 8/11/2026 FINANCE 
Monday 2/16/2026 BOARD Monday 8/17/2026 BOARD 
Tuesday 2/17/2026 POLICY Tuesday 8/18/2026 POLICY 

MARCH SEPTEMBER 
Tuesday, 1/3/2026 GOVERNANCE Tuesday, 9/1/2026 GOVERNANCE 
Wednesday, 3/4/2026 FACILITIES Wednesday, 9/2/2026 FACILITIES 
Tuesday, 3/10/2026 FINANCE Tuesday, 9/15/2026 FINANCE 
Monday 3/16/2026 BOARD Monday 9/21/2026 BOARD 
Tuesday 3/17/2026 POLICY Tuesday 9/22/2026 POLICY 

APRIL OCTOBER 
Tuesday, 4/7/2026 GOVERNANCE Tuesday, 10/6/2026 GOVERNANCE 
Wednesday, 4/1/2026 FACILITIES Wednesday, 10/7/2026 FACILITIES 
Tuesday, 4/14/2026 FINANCE Tuesday, 10/13/2026 FINANCE 
Monday 4/20/2026 BOARD Monday 10/19/2026 BOARD 
Tuesday 4/21/2026 POLICY Tuesday 10/20/2026 POLICY 

MAY NOVEMBER 
Tuesday, 5/5/2026 GOVERNANCE Tuesday, 11/3/2026 GOVERNANCE 
Wednesday, 5/6/2026 FACILITIES Wednesday, 11/4/2026 FACILITIES 
Tuesday, 5/12/2026 FINANCE Tuesday, 11/10/2026 FINANCE 
Monday 5/18/2026 BOARD Monday 11/15/2026 BOARD 
Tuesday 5/19/2026 POLICY Tuesday 11/16/2026 POLICY 

JUNE DECEMBER 
Tuesday, 6/2/2026 GOVERNANCE Tuesday, 12/1/2026 GOVERNANCE 
Wednesday, 6/3/2026 FACILITIES Wednesday, 12/2/2026 FACILITIES 
Tuesday, 6/9/2026 FINANCE Monday, 12/14/2026 FINANCE 
Monday 6/15/2026 BOARD Monday, 12/14/2026 BOARD 
Tuesday 6/16/2026 POLICY Tuesday 12/22/2026 POLICY 
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Name 

Phone Number 

Mailing Address 

Street Address (if different from above) 

In which county or area do you reside? 

How long have you lived in the Library District? 

What background and/or special skills would you bring to this position? 

Have you been involved in other boards or committees?  If so, which ones? 

What would you like to achieve through your involvement on this Board? 

Talk about your personal values and how you view them overlapping with library values? 

What do you see as the top issues or challenges facing the Library District and how would 
you assist fellow Board members in addressing these issues? 

What barriers to participating on the Board of Trustees are in your way?  Childcare?  
Needing language interpretation? Needing a bite to eat after a long workday in order to 
attend evening meetings? Other? 

Are you able to attend monthly meetings on the third Monday of each month at 5:15 pm? 

Board Trustees are asked to serve on one or two board committees which meet monthly. 
Are you able to commit to this? 
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